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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 426 
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ADDITIONAL CHANCE TO CIVIL SERVICES ASPIRANTS  

 

426 # SHRI HARDWAR DUBEY:  

 

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:  

 

(a)  whether Government is considering to provide another chance to all those aspirants of 

Civil Service Examination who could not appear in the examination in 2020; and  

(b)  if so, by when? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES 

AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE 

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH) 

 

(a) & (b):   No Sir.  No such proposal is under consideration. 
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